	Table S2. The clinical features and the mutation screening results of the patients in this study.

	Patient ID
	Age, year
	Family history
	BCVA（OD/OS）
	Retinoschisis              OD/OS or OU 
	ERG
	Other finding                        OD/OS or OU
	Mutations

	
	Exam
	Onset
	
	
	
	
	
	

	113001
	15
	EC
	FH
	0.1/0.1
	MS+PS
	NA
	/pig+VS
	 p.Q124X

	113010
	6
	4
	FH
	0.4/0.5
	MS
	NA
	NO
	p.C110WfsTer 16

	113020
	24
	8
	FH
	0.1/0.05
	MS+PS/-
	NA
	Stra+Cata+Pig+RD/Cata+VH
	 p.I194N

	113030
	10
	8
	S
	0.1/0.03
	MS
	NA
	/VH 
	 p.W33X

	113040**
	8
	6
	S
	0.4/0.4
	MS
	cone function reduced
	NO
	del exon1

	113050
	6
	EC
	S
	0.5/0.02
	PS
	NA
	VH/
	c.78+5G>T

	113060
	5
	5
	S
	0.2/0.1
	MS+PS
	NA
	pig,WD/WD
	 p.R213Q

	113070
	5
	3
	FH
	0.2/0.2
	MS
	NA
	hyperpresbyopia+WD
	 p.P193L

	113080
	34
	EC
	FH
	0.2/0.2
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.R200H

	113090
	5
	5
	S
	0.4/HM
	MS/-
	NA
	/cata+RD 
	c.52+2-3ins tgaaggt

	113100
	6
	6
	S
	0.05/1.0
	 -/PS
	b-wave reduced
	VH/
	 p.Y166H

	113110
	41
	EC
	FH
	0.3/0.15
	MA
	NA
	hearing loss
	 p.Y151H 

	113120
	9
	8
	S
	0.1/0.2
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.K167E

	113140
	7
	7
	S
	0.3/0.2
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.G70S

	113150
	4
	4
	FH
	0.02/0.4
	MS+PS
	NA
	Pig+WD
	p.D126X

	113160
	27
	EC
	S
	0.06/0.06
	MS+PS
	b-wave reduced
	Nys+Pig/Nys+Pig+OP
	 p.W163X 

	113170
	32
	EC
	FH
	0.05/0.1
	MS+PS
	NA
	NO
	 p.E129IfsTer 139

	113180
	13
	10
	S
	0.3/0.3
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.W96C

	113190
	6
	5
	FH
	0.1/0.1
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.E72K

	113210
	34
	32
	S
	0.1/0.15
	MS+PS
	reduced all responses
	hearing loss, VV/
	 p.E218K 

	113220**
	10
	10
	S
	0.4/0.1
	MS+PS
	NA
	Stra+OP+RD/Nys+Stra+OP
	 p.D145H

	113230
	15
	7
	S
	0.3/0.2
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.W147X

	113270
	45
	EC
	FH
	0.05/0.05
	MA+PS
	reduced all responses
	Cata+Pig+VS
	 p.W92C

	113280
	4
	4
	S
	0.3/0.6
	MS
	NA
	WD#
	 p.W92X

	113290
	24
	EC
	FH
	0.2/0.1
	MA+PS/MS+PS
	NA
	NO
	 p.R200C

	113310
	8
	EC
	FH
	0.1/1.0
	PS
	NA
	 /VV
	 p.R102Q

	113330
	6
	6
	S
	0.4/0.2
	MS
	NA
	NO
	del exon4-6

	113350
	23
	EC
	S
	FC/0.3
	MS+PS
	NA
	VS
	 p.R156G

	113370
	41
	41
	S
	0.1/0.1
	MA
	NA
	Pig+VV
	 p.Q169X

	113390
	30
	25
	S
	0.2/0.4
	MS
	NA
	nyctalopia
	 p.R141H 

	113410**
	27
	25
	S
	0.3/0.3
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.R209H

	113440
	11
	10
	FH
	0.1/0.2
	MS+PS
	NA
	vitreous veil (OU)
	 p.P203S

	113450
	15
	EC
	S
	0.2/0.3
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.E146K

	113460
	9
	7
	FH
	0.3/0.1
	MS/MS+PS
	NA
	/Stra
	 p.N104S

	113470
	11
	4
	S
	0.5/0.4
	MS+PS
	NA
	hyperpresbyopia+Pig
	p.R102W

	113480
	18
	15
	FH
	0.1/0.1
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.P203Q

	113500
	18
	EC
	S
	0.3/0.1
	MS/MS+PS
	NA
	/Stra+Pig
	c.327-14_410del

	113510
	37
	EC
	S
	0.2/0.2
	MA+PS
	NA
	Nyc+VV/Nyc+VV+VH+Pig
	 p.D126X

	113520
	4
	3
	FH
	0.1/0.2
	PS*
	NA
	WD
	 p.I194F

	113530
	15
	12
	FH
	0.1/0.2
	MS+PS
	NA
	VS+Pig+OP/VS+Pig  
	 p.R213W

	113540
	18
	EC
	S
	0.06/0.06
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.Q124X

	113560
	7
	6
	FH
	0.4/0.4
	MS
	NA
	NO
	p.I164K ext 38

	113580
	45
	15
	FH
	0.01/0.03
	MA+PS
	NA
	VS+Pig+WD+VV
	c.317_326+21del

	113590
	32
	EC
	FH
	0.3/NLP
	MA+PS/-
	NA
	Pig+VV/keratoleukoma
	c.326+1_326+3delinsT

	113600
	9
	6
	FH
	0.3/0.3
	MS+PS
	NA
	/RD
	 p.R182L

	113610
	7
	7
	S
	0.3/0.6
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.R213W

	113620
	12
	10
	S
	0.2/0.2
	MS+PS
	NA
	NO
	c.52+1g>t

	113630
	6
	5
	FH
	0.25/0.25
	MS+PS
	NA
	/RD
	 p.R102W

	113640
	6
	5
	S
	FC/0.2
	MS+PS
	NA
	Stra/
	 p.P203Q

	113650
	20
	13
	FH
	0.2/0.3
	MS
	NA
	Nyc
	 p.R102Q

	113660
	6
	3
	FH
	0.2/0.4
	MS+PS
	NA
	Stra/
	 p.C59Y

	113670
	8
	8
	S
	0.2/HM
	MS+PS
	NA
	VH/
	 p.R200C

	113690
	27
	27
	FH
	0.3/0.3
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.R141H 

	113700
	12
	9
	S
	0.02/0.5
	MA
	NA
	NO
	 p.P203L 

	113730
	19
	4
	S
	0.02/0.03
	MS+PS/MA
	NA
	 Nyc+Cata
	 p.W163X 

	113740
	4
	4
	S
	0.2/0.2
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.R141C

	113770
	46
	6
	FH
	0.12/0.3
	MA+PS/MS+PS
	NA
	Stra+Pig+VS/Pig+VS
	 p.W163X 

	113790
	6
	6
	S
	0.4/0.5
	MS
	NA
	NO
	p.X225Lext 38

	113800
	6
	6
	FH
	0.2/0.2
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.E72K

	113830
	34
	4
	S
	0.2/0.2
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.E72K 

	113840
	27
	6
	S
	0.2/0.2
	MS
	reduced all responses
	NO
	 p.E72K

	113850
	12
	7
	S
	0.3/0.3
	MS
	NA
	NO
	p.G70S

	113860
	10
	8
	FH
	0.3/0.2
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.R200C  

	113870
	28
	20
	FH
	0.3/0.1
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.R213W

	113880
	28
	23
	FH
	0.1/0.4
	MA+PS/MS+PS
	NA
	Pig
	 p.E72Q

	113890
	4
	1
	S
	/
	 MS+PS/MS
	NA
	Stra+RD/VV 
	 p. P192L

	113920**
	3
	3
	S
	/
	MS+PS
	NA
	Cata+RD/RD
	 p. M148K

	113930
	26
	15
	FH
	0.8/0.3
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.R209H

	113940
	5
	1
	S
	FC/0.2
	MS+PS
	NA
	VH+Pig/VV 
	 p.A211T

	113950
	4
	3
	S
	/
	MS
	NA
	VV+VH/VV 
	 p.R102Q 

	113960
	6
	6
	FH
	0.3/0.3
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.C219Y  

	113970
	15
	7
	S
	0.2/0.2
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.C223R

	113980
	18
	3
	FH
	0.05/0.3
	MS+PS/MS
	NA
	VV/
	 p.R213W 

	113990
	28
	2
	FH
	0.02/0.1
	MA+PS
	NA
	hearing loss+Pig+VS
	 p.I81N  

	1131000
	5
	5
	FH
	0.2/0.2
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.Q169X

	1131010
	23
	22
	S
	0.5/0.6
	MS
	b-wave reduced
	Nyc
	 p.C142Y

	1131020
	27
	27
	S
	0.5/0.8
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.R197H

	1131030
	5
	5
	S
	0.3/0.2
	MS
	NA
	NO
	 p.R209C

	1131040
	11
	4
	S
	0.08/0.1
	MS+PS
	NA
	VS
	p.G171R 

	1131060
	9
	9
	S
	0.2/0.05
	MS+PS
	NA
	NO
	p.R209H

	1131080
	4
	3
	S
	/
	MS+PS
	NA 
	NO
	p.T157DfsTer3

	1131090
	52
	49
	S
	0.03/0.2
	MA+PS
	b-wave reduced
	NO
	p.R197C

	1131100
	4
	3
	S
	0.15/0.15
	MS+PS
	NA
	/VH
	c.52+1G>C

	010601
	31
	5
	FH
	0.3/0.2
	MA
	b-wave reduced
	NO
	p.A98KfsTer22

	A2083
	23
	13
	FH
	0.15/0.1
	MS/MS+PS
	b-wave reduced
	NO
	 p.V208A

	010205**
	34
	EC 
	FH
	0.1/NLP
	MA/-
	NA
	Nyc+VV/Nyc+Cata
	 p.R141H

	019143
	14
	3
	S
	0.2/0.03
	MA
	extinguished 
	Pig+VS
	 p.R197H

	019323**
	44
	41
	S
	1.5/0.6
	MS
	NA
	VV
	 p.H66N

	019644
	11
	8
	FH
	0.3/0.3
	MS
	extinguished 
	VV+Pig
	p.W112R

	010112**
	47
	NA
	FH
	0.1/FC
	MA
	NA
	VS/VS+Pig
	c.327-2A>G

	Abbreviations: BCVA, best corrected visual acuity; Cata, cataract; EC, early childhood; F, female; FC, finger counting; FH, family history; HM, hand movement; M, male; MA, macular atrophy; MS, macular retinoschisis; NLP, no light perception; Nyc, nyctalopia; Nys, nystagmus; OD, right eye; OS, left eye;  OP, optic pale; OU; bilateral eyes; Pig, pigment; PS ,peripheral retinoschisis; RD, retinal detachment; S, sporadic; Stra, strabismus; VH, vitreous hemorrhage; VS, vascular sheathing; VV, vitreous veil; WD, white dots; *,macular area covered;**，patient without OCT;  #, in the posterior pole; light or grey highlighted (patients with novle missenese mutations or novel null mutations).
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	0.1
	0.1
	1
	1

	0.4
	0.5
	0.397940009
	0.301029996

	0.1
	0.05
	1
	1.301029996

	0.25
	0.3
	0.602059991
	0.522878745

	0.4
	0.4
	0.397940009
	0.397940009

	0.5
	0.02
	0.301029996
	1.698970004

	0.2
	0.1
	0.698970004
	1

	0.2
	0.2
	0.698970004
	0.698970004

	0.2
	0.2
	0.698970004
	0.698970004

	0.4
	HM
	0.397940009
	3

	0.05
	1
	1.301029996
	0

	0.3
	0.15
	0.522878745
	0.823908741

	0.1
	0.2
	1
	0.698970004

	0.3
	0.2
	0.522878745
	0.698970004

	0.02
	0.4
	1.698970004
	0.397940009

	0.06
	0.06
	1.22184875
	1.22184875

	0.05
	0.1
	1.301029996
	1

	0.3
	0.3
	0.522878745
	0.522878745

	0.1
	0.1
	1
	1

	0.1
	0.15
	1
	0.823908741

	0.4
	0.1
	0.397940009
	1

	0.3
	0.2
	0.522878745
	0.698970004

	0.05
	0.05
	1.301029996
	1.301029996

	0.3
	0.6
	0.522878745
	0.22184875

	0.2
	0.1
	0.698970004
	1

	0.1
	1
	1
	0

	0.4
	0.2
	0.397940009
	0.698970004

	FC
	0.3
	2
	0.522878745

	0.1
	0.1
	1
	1

	0.2
	0.4
	0.698970004
	0.397940009

	0.3
	0.3
	0.522878745
	0.522878745

	0.1
	0.2
	1
	0.698970004

	0.2
	0.3
	0.698970004
	0.522878745

	0.3
	0.1
	0.522878745
	1

	0.5
	0.4
	0.301029996
	0.397940009

	0.1
	0.1
	1
	1

	0.3
	0.1
	0.522878745
	1

	0.2
	0.2
	0.698970004
	0.698970004

	0.1
	0.2
	1
	0.698970004

	0.1
	0.2
	1
	0.698970004

	0.06
	0.06
	1.22184875
	1.22184875

	0.4
	0.4
	0.397940009
	0.397940009

	0.01
	0.03
	2
	1.522878745

	0.3
	NLP
	0.522878745
	5

	0.3
	0.3
	0.522878745
	0.522878745

	0.3
	0.6
	0.522878745
	0.22184875

	0.2
	0.2
	0.698970004
	0.698970004

	0.25
	0.25
	0.602059991
	0.602059991

	FC
	0.2
	2
	0.698970004

	0.2
	0.3
	0.698970004
	0.522878745

	0.2
	0.4
	0.698970004
	0.397940009

	0.2
	HM
	0.698970004
	3

	0.3
	0.3
	0.522878745
	0.522878745

	0.02
	0.5
	1.698970004
	0.301029996

	0.02
	0.03
	1.698970004
	1.522878745

	0.2
	0.2
	0.698970004
	0.698970004

	0.12
	0.3
	0.920818754
	0.522878745

	0.4
	0.5
	0.397940009
	0.301029996

	0.2
	0.2
	0.698970004
	0.698970004

	0.2
	0.2
	0.698970004
	0.698970004

	0.2
	0.2
	0.698970004
	0.698970004

	0.3
	0.3
	0.522878745
	0.522878745

	0.3
	0.2
	0.522878745
	0.698970004

	0.3
	0.1
	0.522878745
	1

	0.1
	0.4
	1
	0.397940009

	0.8
	0.3
	0.096910013
	0.522878745

	FC
	0.2
	2
	0.698970004

	0.3
	0.3
	0.522878745
	0.522878745

	0.2
	0.2
	0.698970004
	0.698970004

	0.05
	0.3
	1.301029996
	0.522878745

	0.02
	0.1
	1.698970004
	1

	0.05
	0.3
	1.301029996
	0.522878745

	0.5
	0.6
	0.301029996
	0.22184875

	0.15
	0.1
	0.823908741
	1

	0.1
	NPL
	1
	5

	0.2
	0.03
	0.698970004
	1.522878745

	1.5
	0.6
	0
	0.22184875

	0.2
	0.2
	0.698970004
	0.698970004

	0.1
	FC
	1
	2

	
	
	
	0.672879029

	
	
	
	


	 Ocular Data of Stugy Eyes
	

	Characteristics
	Data

	No.of eyes/No.of patients(总）
	164/82（其中包含2眼RD,1眼VH,1眼角膜白斑,1眼白内障眼底不清）具体病例号

	No.of eyes/No.of patients(除去眼底无法分析）
	159/82

	          sanger检出/二代检出
	79人/3人

	Mean age ±SD(rage),yrs
	17.53±12.57

	Mean onset age ±SD(rage),yrs
	8.53±8.50

	Mean BCVA ±SD(rage), logMAR
	0.86±0.67

	Foveal schisis, no.of eyes/patients(%)
	124/68（124/159 78%)

	           仅FS
	86/44

	           FS+PS
	38/24

	Peripheral schisis, no.of eyes/patients(%)
	53/35( 53/159  33%)

	           仅PS（无FS,无MA)
	4/3

	           FS+PS
	38/24

	           MA+PS
	11/8

	Macular atrophy, no.of eyes/patients(%)
	24/15(其中11眼/8人合并周边劈裂）

	
	

	RD? VH?其他周边眼底表现
	


